CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT February 16, 2004 DRB Comments

ITEM # 21

PROJECT # 1003931

APPLICATION # 05-00209

RE: Tract A, Atrisco Business Park/sketch

No objection to the lot split. Be aware that this property lies within the Atrisco Business Park Master Plan.

Sheran Matson, AICP

DRB Chair

924-3880 fax 924-3864 smatson@cabq.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



PLANNING DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

	DRB CASE NO/PROJEC	AGEN	AGENDA ITEM NO: 21			
	SUBJECT:					
	(01) Sketch Plat/Plan (02) Bulk Land Variance (03) Sidewalk Variance (03a) Sidewalk Deferral (04) Preliminary Plat	 (05) Site Plan for St (06) Site Plan for BF (07) Vacation (08) Final Plat (09) Infrastructure I 	(11) G ₁ (12) SI (13) M	ctor Dev Plan rading Plan A Extension aster Dev. Plan ost Allocation Plan		
	ACTION REQUESTED:					
P.O. Box 1293	REV/CMT:() APP:(x) SIGN	N-OFF:() EXTN:() AM	END:()			
Albuquerque New Mexico 87103	ENGINEERING COMMENTS: An approved drainage plan is required for Preliminary Plat approval. An approved infrastructure list is required for Preliminary Plat approval. A pre-design meeting with Hydrology staff has occurred and the appropriate drainage requirements for the subject site were discussed.					
www.cabq.gov	RESOLUTION: APPROVED; DENIED	; DEFERRED; CO	OMMENTS PROVID	discussed ED X; WITHDRAWN		
	SIGNED-OFF: (SEC-PLN) (S	SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)	BY: (UD) (CE)	(TRÁNS) (PKS) (PLNG)		
	DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (S	SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)	TO: (UD) (CE)	(TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)		
	FOR:					
	SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham City Engineer/AMAFCA	Designee		DATE: February 16, 2005		

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT Standard Comment Sheet

DRB-	1003931	Item	No.	21	Zone Atl	as i	J-10
DATE	ON AGENDA	2-16-05					
INFRA	STRUCTURE	REQUIRED	(X)YE	:S () NO		
CROSS	REFERENC	E:					
TYPE	OF APPROV	AL REQUESTI	ED:				
(X)SK	KETCH PLAT	() PRELIM	INARY	PLA	AT (X)FINAL	PLAT	
()SI	TE PLAN R	EVIEW AND	COMME	INT	()SITE PLAN	FOR	SUBDIVISION
()SI	TE PLAN F	OR BUILDING	G PER	TIME			
No.			Co	mmer	nt.		

- 1) Will the new tract created (A-2) require a TIS?
- 2) Bluewater is a collector and requires bikelanes. A sketch of the existing r/w with cross section in needed to evaluate dedications and infrastructure requirements.
- 3) Standard Infrastructure per DPM required.
- 4) Where is A-2 going to take access from? Existing streets and drives need to be considered along with the contemplated use.

If you have any questions or comments please call Wilfred Gallegos at 924-3991. Meeting notes:

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD UTILITY DEVELOPMENT Standard Comment Sheet

DRB-1003931 Item No. 21 Zone Atlas J-10

DATE ON AGENDA 02/16/05
INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED ()YES (X)NO

CROSS REFERENCE: N/A

TYPE OF APPROVAL REQUESTED: () ANNEXATION

(X) SKETCH PLAT () PRELIMINARY PLAT () FINAL PLAT

() SITE PLAN REVIEW AND COMMENT () SITE PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION

() SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

Comments:

Where is the existing sanitary sewer service line and connection point for the existing development? Private service line easements will be required for this line.

If you have any questions or comments please call Roger Green at 924-3989.

A City of Albuquerque



DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

	Supplemental form	Supplemental form	η
SUBDIVISION	S	ZONING	Z
			& Zone Establishment
Minor Subdivision action		 -	(Phase I, II, III)
☐ Vacation	V		t to Sector, Area, Facility or
Variance (Non-Zoning)		Comprehen	
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN	P	☐ Zone Chang	
	\$	APPEAL / PROT	rEST of A r: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
	~ ~	-	ff, ZHE, Zoning Board of
☐ IP Master Development Pla		Appeal	ii, ziii, zoiiiig boara oi
Cert. of Appropriateness (L	_UCC)	προαι	
PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY Planning Department Development Servitime of application. Refer to supplement	rices Center, 600 2 nd Str	reet NW, Albuquerq	e completed application in person to the ue, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
APPLICANT INFORMATION:			DUONE, 004 050 5040
NAME: Thomas and Betts	40		PHONE: 901-252-5213
ADDRESS: 8155 T & B Boulevard, M/C 3A-		71000405	FAX: 901-252-1326
CITY: <u>Memphis</u>	STATE <u>TN</u>	ZIP <u>38125</u>	E-MAIL:
Proprietary interest in site: Owners	aa lma		PHONE: 505-345-4250
AGENT (if any): Jeff Mortensen & Associate	28, Inc.		FAX: 505-345-4254
ADDRESS: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE	STATE NM	ZIP 87109	E-MAIL: dtrujillo@jmainc.org
CITY: <u>Albuquerque</u>	OIAIL INV	ZII <u>07 100</u>	
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Sketch Plat Re Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LE	t to the Family Housing Deve	UCIAL! ATTACH A SE	EPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Tract A		Block: <u>n/</u>	<u>'a</u> Unit: <u>1</u>
Subdiv. / Addn. Artisco Business Park Unit	<u>1</u>		
Current Zoning: Su-1 for Planned Industrial	<u>Park</u> Pi	roposed zoning: n/a	
Zone Atlas page(s): J-10 and K-10	N	o. of existing lots: 1	No. of proposed lots: 2
Total area of site (acres): +/- 40	Density if applicable: dwellin	gs per gross acre: <u>n/a</u>	dwellings per net acre: n/a
Within city limits? ⊠ Yes. No ⊡, but site	e is within 5 miles of the city I	imits (DRB jurisdiction.)) Within 1000FT of a landfill? NO
UPC No. 101005830200940601			MRGCD Map No. <u>n/a</u>
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS Between: Airport Drive NW		er Road, NW Coors Boulevard NW	
CASE HISTORY: List any current or prior case number that r	nay be relevant to your appli	ication (Proj., App., DRI	B-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.):
Check-off if project was previously reviewed	d by Sketch Plat/Plan 🔲, or	Pre-application Review	w Team []. Date of review:
	1/2011 /11	Z/S	DATE February 07, 05
SIGNATURE (C) (C) (C) (C)	CA Associated Inc		☐ Applicant ☒ Agent
(Print) Debie LeBlanc Trujillo fo Jeff Morter	nsen & Associates, Inc.		
	<u></u>		Form revised 9/01, 3/0:
OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY		•	
☐ INTERNAL ROUTING	Application case nun	nbers	Action S.F. Fees
All checklists are complete	OSDRB -	-00209	516 \$ Q.00
All fees have been collected	-		\$
All case #s are assigned			\$
AGIS copy has been sent			\$
Case history #s are listed			<u> </u>
☐ Site is within 1000ft of a landfill			Ψ Ταtal
☐ F.H.D.P. density bonus	-		Total
F.H.D.P. fee rebate	Hearing date	2-16-05	\$_ \bullettern
	2-8-05	D!	100 200 1
(/ Janux		Project#/	1003931
// Plant	ner signature / date		

	RM S(3): SUBDIVISION		_	•		
	Sketch PLAT REVIEW A Scale drawing of the proposition meetings. Sketches a Site sketch with measurer improvements, etcete Zone Atlas map with the example of the proposition of the prop	ND COMNosed subdiverse not review ments show the ra, if there is entire proper xplaining, and file numbers.	rision plat (folded to fixed through internal ing structures, parking any existing land using ty(ies) precisely and individually internal	YOUR And the state of the state	ATTENDANC 4" pocket) 6 co adjacent rights- an 8.5" by 14" ad crosshatched	ce IS REQUIRED. pies for unadvertised of-way and street pocket) 6 copies. (to be photocopied)
	MAJOR SUBDIVISION EXT — Preliminary Plat reduced to Zone Atlas map with the extension of previous D.R.B. at Copy of previous D.R.B. at Copy of the LATEST Office Any original and/or related Extensions are not reviewed Extension of preliminary plat at the composition of preliminary plat at t	entire proper explaining, a approved inficial D.R.B. No d file number d through in	ty(ies) precisely and nd justifying the requerant restructure list lotice of approval for rs are listed on the conternal routing.	clearly outlined an est Preliminary Plat E	d crosshatched	
	MAJOR SUBDIVISION FIN Proposed Final Plat (folder internal routing. Design elevations & cross Zone Atlas map with the element of the company of the compan	ed to fit into a sections of entire propose the propose Surveyor's dication do file number of the propose of th	perimeter walls ty(ies) precisely and d plat for internal rou signatures on the My trs are listed on the co	Copies clearly outlined and ing only. Otherwise lar drawing wing if property is over application	dvertised meetind crosshatched se, bring Mylar within a landfill	(to be photocopied) to meeting.
	MINOR SUBDIVISION PRE Proposed Preliminary / Fine copies for internal rouse improvements, etceted improvement	nal Plat (foldating.) ments show ra, if there is entire proper xplaining, and the propose Surveyor's ID signature agreement if a file numbered (verify weet)	Ing structures, parking any existing land us ty (ies) precisely and hd justifying the requed plat for internal rousignatures on the Mylar drawn are listed on the continuous the line on the mannexation required.	g, Bldg. setbacks, e (folded to fit into clearly outlined and est ting only. Otherwiselar drawing wing if property is over application NO INTERN	adjacent rights an 8.5" by 14" and crosshatched within a landfill	of-way and street pocket) 6 copies. (to be photocopied) to meeting.
	AMENDMENT TO INFRAS AMENDMENT TO GRADIN PLEASE NOTE: There are no amendments. Significant char pocket) 6 copies for pocket) 6 copies for Original Preliminary Plat, for unadvertised meet Zone Atlas map with the extension of the copies and City Property owner's and City Any original and/or related Amended preliminary plat app	INARY PLAN (TRUCTURATE PLAN (To clear distingular properties prope	AT (with minor class) RE LIST (with minor with minor change of the	r changes) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	Your at nanges with regardic notice and pure of the fit into the fit into an 8.5" by and crosshatched of the fit is being ampleted and the fit is being ampleted.	to an 8.5" by 14" 14" pocket) 6 copies (to be photocopied) ing Mylar to meeting. ended
any	ne applicant, acknowledgy information required bomitted with this application result in deferral of act	ut not on will	DEBIE LE	24 ANCALIA	Applicant name of the second s	(print) ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO P / date
		Application	n case numbers	Project	Farm revised /////////// Ct # /00	11/04 2 - 8 - 05 Planner signature / date 393/



JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
6010-B MIDWAY PARK BLVD. NE
ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO 87109

P: 505.345.4250 F: 505.345.4254

ESTABLISHED 1977

95.020.5 February 7, 2005

Sheran Matson, AICP
Planning Manager DRB Chair
Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
City of Albuquerque
600 2nd Street, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re:

Request for Sketch Plat Review and Comment

Tract A, Atrisco Business Park, Unit 1

Dear Sheran:

Transmitted are the following items associated with the subject request:

- DRB Application, Supplemental Form S(3) and related fees
- Six (6) copies of Sketch Plat and the Site Sketch
- City of Albuquerque Zone Atlas' J-10 and K-10

On behalf of our client, Thomas and Betts, we are requesting Sketch Plat Review and Comment. We are proposing a lot split to create two tracts from the existing Parcel.

Please schedule this matter for the next appropriate DRB Hearing. If I can be of further assistance to you, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Debie LeBlanc Trujillo

DLT Enclosures

xc: John Fouts

PRINCIPALS	JEFFREY G. MORTENSEN, P.E.	JUAN M. CALA	CHARLES G. CALA, JR., P.S.
GRADY E. BARRENS	J. GRAEME MEANS, P.E.	RICHARD C. WHITE	JOSEPH M. SOLOMON, JR., P.S.



